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" which I am then a member.

Application for Membership

February 14,

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

g The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.
I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name...dacque de Forest Griffin,

Address..G=D_Bank Building Chehalis, Washington.

[Number and Street.] [City.] [State.]

Place and date of birth...Los . Angeles California=-_Januvary 7,1802

Graduate in architecture
: [If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British: Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts . .
) ’ . [If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certiﬁcate:]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing :?rchit‘_ect, firm name. J.de Forest G-‘l"iffin «( H‘ill‘l.Mock & Griffin)

Have B_een infpracﬁce, TB-C oma (Hill, MOék&Griffin) C_hehali"s years. 8 yéai"s

If df'aughtsmén, employed By» : -
i . ) : . [State number of years.] - .
Collegiate and office trainirig....._ Three years College of Architecture, Santa

lara University, Santa Clara Californpia, office training, var-
gnﬁg oftices in los Angeles and Seattis

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them. :

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

74
AN,
\ v Signaturefbf fpplicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application whs dulylelected an Associate of the ._..

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date

[Insert date of election to chapter.}
Secretary.

Chapter, A. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the appllcantﬁersonally, and consider that his work

and practice warrant his admission to Membership. /y g(;w @é‘[
I) ‘

(

{;w'm‘w‘;”“’iﬁ/jﬁ . ;?7%%””: (2) _/éﬂ%ﬂ/’ «éﬂ/&/

[The signatures of three Institute members are here required unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
vt s mes ks mADAE S endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
e to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.]

Lo
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J. de Forest Griffin

ARCHITECT

Chehalis, Washington
March 2nd, 1924,

1">a',~.,
Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Sec'y., R 4
American Institute of Architects,

Washington, D. C..

Dear Sir,

The writer recently applied for membership
in the Washington State Chapter of the American
Institute of Architects, and I have just been in-
formed thru its Secretary Mr. W. G. Burst that

~the application has been forwarded to yOUe

Along with this letter, and under seperate
cover I am forwarding you two sets of plans, and
enclosed therein photos of completed work. This I
understand is necessary for your observance as to
the writers qualifications.

Trusting that the plans arrive safely, I am,

Very truly yours,

J.deF.G./ES.

P.3.

The writer recently disolved partnership
agreement with Hill, Mock & Griffin, under whose
name the plans being sent were drawn.

J.deF. G.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y
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Torvy bealy yours,

Preoutive Seorotnyve

UIr. Jacque de Forest Griffin,
Gud Donk Butiding,
Chehalis, Tashingbone
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o
&
o&

o -
# FIRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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J. de Forest G'nﬂin

ARCHITECT
Chehalis, Washington
June 23%, 1924.

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Exec. Sec'y., i
The American Ipstitute of Architecgts
WASHINGTOHN, De GCo '

H
i
1
i

Dear Mr. Kemper,

I wish to apologize for ay neglect in
leaving unanswered your very kind letter of
ilay 15, business has been so good that I have
neglected much of my correspondence.

I have received notice from the state
chapter that I am now on their roster list.

Enclosed please find check for § 10,00
this to cover dues etc as per bill attached.

I wish to take this opvortunity to
thank you and tne others responsible for my el-
ection into the Institute, which I consider a
mark of distinction. I shall adhere strictly to
its tennants, and hope by so doing to prove
my worth of membership.

Very truly yours

J4\de Forest Griffin.
l, A. Il A.
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J. def%n%;t(3rqﬁn J >
ARCHITECT =~ )
‘Chehalis, %izir}_gggn/ g >
December 15, 1924, d

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Excut. Sec'y.,
The Octogan House,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir,

When I applied for membership in the In-
stitute I sent you some of my work, two sets
of drawings, one The Chehalis Elks Club, and
the ¢ther, St. Josephs Parochial School.

These have never been returned, and as I
am to do some additions to the School job I
should appreciate it very much if you could
advige me vwvhere I may get them.

Kindly-advise me as to the above, at
your earliest convenience,-

Very truly yours,
2 ) ﬁ‘\

e

p— /t <=7 7 .
JdeFG/MS. - - JideForest Griffiw, A.I.A.

iJ}

1761 22 930

.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS )
" THE 'OCTAGON. WASHINGTON, D. C CQPY

Decenber 25, 1924,

,‘Daar Mr, Griffim- | | R

“In rﬂsponsa to- yours of the l‘ith. we are tnda.y sending

by p__s‘.:jcie";‘. | posttha exhibits sent in connection with vour ap-

plication for membership in the Inastitute and regret that we
overlooked returning them.

Very truly yours,
‘Exacutive Seoretary,
Mr, J. de Forrest Griffin,
Chehalis, Washinghton,.

K:VvB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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The Journal of the A.T.A.
The OCTOGAN Houss,
Washington, Di C.

- s
OF ARCHTECTS

AUG 13 1928
RECEIVED

Gentlemen,

I am moving my office to California where T will
enter practice under my own name. After the middle

of August I will be located at the following
address,

Je.deForest Griffin,a, T.A.
222 No. Western Avenue,
Los Angeles, Califfornia,
c/0 Bebe Daniels Corporation.

I would appreciate it if vou wonld be so kind as
to put a removal sign in the Journal. Anv charges
for same please forward to mv new address.

Vervy truly vours,

JdeFG:GP. ff&n AT, A,
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. : . 7

August 16, 1928.

Yy dear Hr, Griffin:
= = :
. Thank you for your letter of August 7th, with regard to your nevw
location in Los’Angalaa.
%e have made the nscessary changes at The Octagon,.
¥ith reference to & removal notice in The Journal - we are sending
a copy of your letter to lir. Iubschez, the Hditor.

Sincersly rours,

Bxacutive Sccretary.

My, J. deForest Griffin,

222 Ho. Westorn Avenue,

Los Angeles, Calif.

¢/o Bebe Daniels Corporation.

-G
Copy to Mr, ILubschez.

/}q« ENT SECRETARY TREASURER
&
AN
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

SHEFWOOD & ¥ e IR VLIS
4. LISTER G m-7, 20
ALBERT M., .f' LAY

October 24, 1928,

Dear Hra Grifﬁn o o
In aezcrdanee wi.th a letter of Oetober 19 from Mr. J.
Lister Holmes, Secretary of the Washington State Chapter, we
beg to advise that you have been fbrmally transferred, as an
Institute member in gead stand1ng, from the thhington Stste
to the Southern Callform.a C!mpter, effeotive 'Oe’tober 24, 19.28.
" The Secretary of»thé SouthernbCalifbrniavChapter, Er.
Ae Se Jibecker, 1624 Bushnell Avenue, Pasadena, has been 80 No=-
tified. |

Sincerely yours,

" 'Executive Secretarys

¥r. J. deForest Griffin,

o/o Bebe Daniels Corporation,
222 North Western Avenue,

Los Angeles, California,

K:VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C @PY

THE OCTAGCN, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Hovember 38, 1934

Dear My, Griffin:
AR
Tou. are o mewber of the Institute in pood standing onl assigned
to the Southern California Chapter.

Under tho By-laws of the Institute each womber wust maintain his
Chapter morbership as well as his notional membership,

Yp nrp advised by the Chapter thet you' are indebted ioz‘ Chapter
dues in the amount of $67.00.

The Ghanter dees not wand to lose vour mombership, but it fosls
in fairness 4o the other members ihut the sccount should be zdjusted
or thet the affilistion should be terminated. '

The Institute Executive Uompmititee fesls thet it mwt support the
Croapter in & matter of this kind, and on the other hand, it mever ter-
mincdes & umombership for finnncial reasons except ss & lust resort.

Ve therefore write to call the situstion o youwr atisntion, in
the thought that {the Chapher indebtedness may be overlooked, and to
ask thet vou ke & remifttence for Chapler dues to the Sdcrstary of
the Ghapter, Hr, Bugene Weston, Jr., in the irchitects Building, Los
Lngolas '

&

The Institute Executive comtﬁaa will meet in Veshingbon about
Decenber 10th, et which time this mattor will be acted upon. Ve hope
to have, batore then, e letter from you or from ir, Vestosn stating
that the accoun‘b hes been squared. X

fe hops wery much that yeu will continue your support of the Chapter
and the national society.

Sincerely yours,

E/G

: . Ezecutive Seeretary.
¥v. J. DeForest Griffin,
222 Noprth Western jvenuve,
Los Angeles, California,

COPY TQ
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY .

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

dJanusry 31, 1935

Dear Mr. Griffin: -

- 8% the Deeember, 1934, siecting of the “reentive Committos
of The Amerisuan Instituta oft Arehitects, your membersh:.p in
the Inst:.tute a.n& the Southera Californis @n\‘pter wes dig- |
continued for the non=payment -o:fj‘ dues, efPective Degember 12,
1934,

The Seeretary of the Southern Ce° :r‘.forniét Chepter has
been so advised. |

By direction of the Secretary.

Sincerely yours,

. Executive Seoretary.
K

o

Mr. J. PeForest Griffin,
33801 W. 4dems Douléward - v -
l.on Aﬂge}.ea ‘0 ﬁaiifernia,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER





